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IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR CARSON CITY

STATE OF NEVADA,

Plaintiff, Case No. 13 CR 00050 1B
V. Dept. No. |

LINDSIE NEWMAN,

PCN #32620678,
Defendant.

JUDGMENT OF REVOCATION OF PROBATION
After having pled guilty to the crime of CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT GRAND

LARCENY, a gross misdemeanor as defined by NRS 205.222(2) and 199480(3)(a), this Court
sentenced the Defendant on June 4, 2013, to nine (9) months in the Carson City Jail. That
sentence was suspended and Defendant was placed on probation for a period not to exceed
two (2) years upon specific conditions.

On March 23, 2015 at 9:00 a.m., this matter came before the Court on a Report of
Probation Violation presented by Officer ASHLEE MILLER, Adult Parole and Probation
Officer, dated February 25, 2015. The Probation Violation Report alleges that the Defendant
had violated Rule 2: Residence, Rule 4: Controlled Substances, Rule 7: Associates, Rule 8:
Directives & Conduct, Rule 9: Laws, Rule 13: Special Conditions 3: Abstain from use,
possession or control of any alcoholic beverages, controlled substances and stolen property
during your probation, and Rule 13: Special Conditions 6: You shall note enter into any bars

nor casinos whatsoever except for employment only. The Defendant was present at the
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hearing, represented by MIHAELA NEAGOS, ESQ. The State of Nevada was represented by
IRIS YOWELL, Deputy District Attorney of Carson City, Nevada. DEBBIE BEEMER
represented the Department of Parole and Probation.

The Defendant waived a hearing and admitted the said violations of the above-stated
terms of her probation.

Based upon the Defendant’'s admission concerning the reported violations, the
probation heretofore afforded the Defendant is revoked and she is remanded to the custody
of the Carson City Jail to serve a term of nine (9) months.

Defendant is allowed credit for time served of 265 days.

DATED this _ 22 day of _ Jf/ed, 2015,

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

RECEIVED from Ken Furlong, Carson City Sheriff, on this day of ,

2015, one LINDSIE NEWMAN.

CARSON CITY JAIL
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